
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3843
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
RAILWAY CROSSING CONSTRUCTED UNDER CRF FUNDS
Gulshan Smt. Paramjit Kaur

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government / NHAI have constructed over bridges over unmanned railway crossing from the Central Road Fund in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise for the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) No road over bridge over unmanned level crossings has been constructed from the Central Road Fund.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

